Paper No. 20 Filed: January 4, 2024

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NETFLIX, INC. Petitioner

v.

GOTV STREAMING, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2023-00758

Patent 8,478,245

PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BENJAMIN BEDERSON 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

DOCKET

The Parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner, by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination of Petitioner's declarant, Dr. Bejamin Bederson ("Dr. Bederson"), on January 10, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m. E.T., in Washington, D.C., and continuing January 11, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m. E.T., to the extent needed.

The Parties have stipulated to conduct consolidated depositions for IPR Nos. IPR2023-00757, IPR2023-00758, and IPR2023-00759 ("IPRs"). As such, Dr. Bederson will be testifying regarding his expert reports submitted with Petitions in these IPRs.

The Parties have also stipulated to the following time limits for expert declarants in these IPR proceedings: seven hours for cross-examination, four hours for redirect examination, and one hour for re-cross examination.

The deposition will take place at the offices of WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP, 1875 K St., N.W., Washington, DC, 20006. The deposition of Dr. Bederson will be recorded in written form before an authorized court reporter with arrangements to be made by counsel for Patent Owner.

Dated: January 4, 2024	Respectfully submitted,
	/Joshua S. Wyde/
	Joshua S. Wyde (Reg. No. 57,698)
	ALAVI & ANAIPAKOS PLLC 609 Main Street, Suite 3200 Houston, Texas 77002

Tel: (713) 751–2365 Fax: (713) 751–2341 jwyde@aatriallaw.com

Counsel for Patent Owner, GOTV STREAMING, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on the fourth day of January, 2024, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing "PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BENJAMIN BEDERSON," including exhibits, if any, was served on the date below on the following counsel of record shown below via email per Petitioner's consent to electronic service, see Paper 2 at 88:

Petitioner's distribution list Aliza George Carrano Indranil Mukerji J. Christopher Moulder

Netflix-GTS-WFG@willkie.com acarrano@willkie.com imukerji@willkie.com cmoulder@willkie.com

Dated: January 4, 2024

RM

/Joshua S. Wyde/ Joshua S. Wyde (Reg. No. 57,698)

Counsel for Patent Owner, GOTV STREAMING, LLC